
SETUP TIMES FOR FAIR AND EXHIBIT /

COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS

Building 3 Setup Times 

Monday, October 7 
Tuesday, October 8
Wednesday, October 9 
Thursday, October 10
Friday, October 11
Saturday, October 12
Sunday, October 13
Monday, October 14
Tuesday, October 15
Wednesday, October 16 
Thursday, October 17

10 AM – 6 PM 
CLOSED
10 AM – 6 PM 
10 AM – 6 PM 
10 AM – 6 PM 
10 AM – 6 PM 
12 PM – 5 PM
10 AM – 8 PM
10 AM – 8 PM
9 AM – 4 PM
8 AM*  (Judging Starts)

Everyone must enter through Godwin Ln. gate only!  Closing times will be followed as posted!
Please plan accordingly.

If no one is in the building 30 minutes before closing, we will close the building.

* ALL BOOTHS (judged and non-judged) MUST BE COMPLETE BY 
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 16, AT 4 P.M.   NO EXCEPTIONS

Everyone must be out of the building for 4-H Judging. 

Tear-Down is on Sunday, October 27, 10 AM - 4 PM.

Building 1, 2, 6 & 7 Setup Times 

Buildings will be open from 9AM – 7 PM, beginning on October 3, until the Fair starts.  Week of
October 12th - 16th open 9 AM – 9 PM.

These times are subject to change by Fair management.
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